Form PTC-1595 1-31-92

 \mathbf{R}^{\cdot}



EET

Our Ref.: 511-23

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ipcor NV	
	Name: Alloystream Holdings (Proprietary) Limited
	Internal Address: Exxaro Corporate Center
	Street Address: Roger Dyason Road
	Pretoria Road, Pretoria
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Gauteng
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Republic of South Africa
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:
Other Please see attached South African	
Certificate of Incorporation.	
Execution Date: October 23, 2007	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B.
(1) 5,411,570	
(2)	(2)
(3) Additional numbers at	│ (3) tached │ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Robert A. Molan	Enclosed
A COURT AT TAX COURT AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Transcribed to be changed to deposit decountry 1711
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Robert A. Molan Pollet	A. Molan December 14, 2009
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Reg. No. 29,834	
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

12/15/2009 MAHMED1 00000092 54115/0 01 FC:8021

Republic of South Africa Maatskappywet 1973 Companies Act 1973
(Article 64) (Section 64)

Vorm/Form CM 1

Ngent code:

FREPFRY REGISTRATION (FFI) E

Registrasienommer vai ATLÖYSTREAM HOLDINGS

2007/030547/07

Sertifikaat van Inlywing

van 'n Maatskappy met 'n aandelekapitaal

Certificate of Incorporation

of a Company having a share capital

Hierby word gesertifiseer dat/This is to certify that

ALLOYSTREAM HOLDINGS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

vandag ingelyf is kragtens die Maatskappywet, 1973 (Wet 61 van 1973), en dat die Maatskappy 'n maatskappy is met 'n aandelekapitaal.

was this day incorporated under the Companies Act, 1973 (Act 61 of 1973), and that the Company is a company having a share capital.

The Company was converted from an external company incorporated in the Netherlands Antilles known as Ipcor NV into a South African company in terms of Section 335 of the Companies Act, 1973 (Act 61 of 1973).

Geteken en geseël te Pretoria op hede die/Signed and sealed at Pretoria this

dag van/day of Octobs `Two Thousand And Seven / Twee Duisend En Sewe.

Registrateur van Maatskappye/Registrar of Companies

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT

Seël van die Registrasiekantoor vir maatskappye Seal of Companies Registration Office

Hierdie sertifikaat is nie geldig nie, tensy geseël deur die Seël van die Registrasiekantoor vir Maatskappye. This certificate is not valid unless sealed by the seal of the Companies Registration office.

Reproduced under Consemment Printer's Copyright 9832 dated 10%23 - Acctin Software (011)325-0525

JACOBUB JOHALHEB MILO BA OCHMISSIPMET OF CATHS CNR. ROBERDYASON 3 YOCKTREKKER RO. PRETORIA ECOFFICIO NON-PRACTISING ATTORNEY PEDINUIC OF SOUTH ASDIO

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

PATENT REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 12/14/2009